
1995 Fastrek Forest Challenge 
Barbour Forks - Idaho Springs, Colorado 

8 Miles (1200' Elevation Gain) 

Overall Results 

Place Name Sex Age Time Pace 
1 Ames, Andy M 32 51:19.0 06:24.9 
2 Marshall, Steve M 24 53:10.0 06:38.7 
3 Bedford, Charles M 30 53:52.0 06:44.0 
4 Blaser, Mark M 37 55:18.0 06:54.8 
5 Jacquin, Chris M 20 0:56:48 07:06.0 
6 Chihuahua, Zipper M 31 0:56:53 07:06.6 
7 Wyckoff, Will M 31 0:58:11 07:16.4 
8 Burrell, Buzz M 43 0:58:45 07:20.6 
9 Booker, Jim M 36 0:58:45 07:20.6 

10 Gagner, Bryan M 21 0:59:25 07:25.6 
11 Cullinane, Pat M 43 0:59:39 07:27.4 
12 Davis, Ashley M 30 0:59:40 07:27.5 
13 Powell, John M 37 0:59:55 07:29.4 
14 Root, Cory M 17 0:59:56 07:29.5 
15 Harrison, Clarence M 34 1:00:10 07:31.3 
16 Schwartz, Jeremy M 20 1:01:22 07:40.3 
17 Chihuahua, Skipper M 27 1:02:11 07:46.4 
18 Morgenstern, Eric M 27 1:02:13 07:46.6 
19 Raveling, John M 28 1:02:36 07:49.5 
20 Raveling, Andre M 25 1:02:37 07:49.6 
21 Solof, Erik M 28 1:02:37 07:49.6 
22 Lindquist, Brooke F 24 1:02:40 07:50.0 
23 Aiken, Andy M 44 1:02:55 07:51.9 
24 Powell, Matthew M 27 1:03:07 07:53.4 
25 Behrends, Tracy F 30 1:03:16 07:54.5 
26 Scott, George M 42 1:03:44 07:58.0 
27 Chihuahua, Chipper M 29 1:04:22 08:02.8 
28 Davies, Tyson M 24 1:04:40 08:05.0 
29 Good, George M 36 1:04:41 08:05.1 
30 Wagner, Steve M 41 1:04:42 08:05.3 
31 Harris, Colin M 33 1:04:44 08:05.5 
32 Guilledeau, Scott M 17 1:04:53 08:06.6 
33 Hart, Michelle F 27 1:05:17 08:09.6 
34 Fleming, Jim M 37 1:05:18 08:09.8 
35 Rosenfeld, Daniel M 26 1:05:21 08:10.1 
36 Wong, Corey M 39 1:05:37 08:12.1 
37 Weitzman, Tim M 25 1:06:08 08:16.0 
38 Sica, Bob M 38 1:06:29 08:18.6 
39 Scott, John M 38 1:06:55 08:21.9 
40 Islan, Hampton M 45 1:07:41 08:27.6 
41 Esser, Kurt M 25 1:07:43 08:27.9 
42 Holburn, Brian M 25 1:08:03 08:30.4 
43 Romero, Jim M 55 1:08:05 08:30.6 
44 Rogers, Ken M 41 1:08:32 08:34.0 
45 Hogan, Mike M 30 1:08:48 08:36.0 
46 Antistia, Tony M 31 1:09:17 08:39.6 
47 Smith, Larry M 26 1:09:31 08:41.4 
48 Hutsinpiller, Molly F 39 1:09:43 08:42.9 
49 Tyson, Jeremy M 25 1:09:51 08:43.9 
50 Beall, Howard M 41 1:09:55 08:44.4 
51 Lunsky, Martha F 36 1:10:01 08:45.1 
52 Beaverson, Gary M 42 1:10:11 08:46.4 



53 Fowler, Derrick M 28 1:10:36 08:49.5 
54 Avery, Larry M 54 1:10:47 08:50.9 
55 Caprera, Dave M 41 1:10:55 08:51.9 
56 Meitzmaker, Joe M 31 1:11:07 08:53.4 
57 Connolly, Steve M 39 1:11:08 08:53.5 
58 Nelson, Jon M 50 1:11:22 08:55.3 
59 Colleran, Tim M 40 1:11:25 08:55.6 
60 Coleman, Mike M 42 1:11:26 08:55.8 
61 Tomlinson, Charlie M 42 1:11:27 08:55.9 
62 Gannon, Bernie M 36 1:11:35 08:56.9 
63 Ricklefs, Joel M 16 1:11:37 08:57.1 
64 Kirshbaum, Mike M 29 1:11:45 08:58.1 
65 La Voie, Laura F 27 1:11:47 08:58.4 
66 Taylor, Teresa F 35 1:11:58 08:59.8 
67 Szymanski, Peter M 29 1:12:05 09:00.6 
68 Cyester, Stephen M 47 1:12:06 09:00.8 
69 Mills, Lisa F 33 1:13:22 09:10.3 
70 Hobert, Pennie F 48 1:13:23 09:10.4 
71 Carroll, John M 35 1:13:38 09:12.3 
72 Chong, Geneva F 25 1:13:56 09:14.5 
73 Stott-Messick, Brianna F 16 1:14:09 09:16.1 
74 Wedul, Justin M 29 1:14:10 09:16.3 
75 Skelly, Ken M 41 1:14:10 09:16.3 
76 Lee-Sobal, Melissa F 39 1:14:11 09:16.4 
77 Van Valtier, Karl M 31 1:14:19 09:17.4 
78 Parsell, JR M 31 1:14:20 09:17.5 
79 Catalano, Carlos M 40 1:14:34 09:19.3 
80 Theis, Chuck M 48 1:14:50 09:21.3 
81 Esser, Walt M 56 1:14:54 09:21.7 
82 Geer, Toni F 35 1:15:00 09:22.5 
83 Kornacki, Steve M 46 1:15:53 09:29.1 
84 Lemberg, Eckhart M 67 1:16:14 09:31.8 
85 Negron, Jose M 34 1:16:20 09:32.5 
86 Ackerman, Robin F 26 1:16:20 09:32.5 
87 Williamson, Larry M 43 1:16:21 09:32.6 
88 Proto, Pam F 31 1:16:31 09:33.9 
89 Goltl, Pat M 21 1:16:31 09:33.9 
90 Nelson, Diana F 39 1:16:32 09:34.0 
91 Snyder, Scott M 40 1:16:34 09:34.3 
92 Voss, Karen F 30 1:16:36 09:34.5 
93 Benko, Katie F 15 1:17:02 09:37.8 
94 Brugh, Mark M 35 1:17:30 09:41.3 
95 Swiger, Jeff M 25 1:17:51 09:43.9 
96 Hughes, Geraldine F 30 1:17:52 09:44.0 
97 Uchiteller-Rogers, Michelle F 38 1:17:55 09:44.4 
98 Michow, Linda F 32 1:18:14 09:46.8 
99 Stevens, Rick M 41 1:18:37 09:49.6 
100 O'Connor, Mark M 30 1:18:46 09:50.8 
101 Ward, Arne M 63 1:18:47 09:50.9 
102 Darrell, Alyssa F 15 1:18:48 09:51.0 
103 Skelly, Karen F 38 1:19:08 09:53.5 
104 Hunter, Wayne M 33 1:19:26 09:55.7 
105 Middleton, Kim F 33 1:19:46 09:58.3 
106 Plasma, Green F 28 1:20:04 10:00.5 
107 Komuro, Lisa F 16 1:20:05 10:00.6 
108 Redhair, Banni F 25 1:20:17 10:02.1 
109 Paige, Lisa F 37 1:20:28 10:03.5 
110 O'Rourke, Dave M 34 1:20:39 10:04.9 
111 Pyatt, David M 37 1:20:40 10:05.0 
112 Pfaff, Jodee F 27 1:20:47 10:05.9 
113 Porter, JC M 16 1:21:21 10:10.1 
114 McLellan, Steve M 36 1:21:23 10:10.4 



115 Beckenbach, Judy F 24 1:21:36 10:12.0 
116 Richer, Rodney M 27 1:21:43 10:12.9 
117 Firebaugh, Ronald M 45 1:21:53 10:14.1 
118 Johnson, Susan F 30 1:22:11 10:16.4 
119 Audet, Michael M 29 1:22:46 10:20.8 
120 Moyle, Bill M 56 1:22:47 10:20.9 
121 Kearns, John M 55 1:22:47 10:20.9 
122 Woodruff, Christi F 36 1:22:52 10:21.5 
123 Lavelle, Bonnie F 34 1:23:16 10:24.5 
124 Malara, Brandon M 18 1:23:19 10:24.9 
125 Levihn, Annie F 24 1:23:20 10:25.0 
126 Roberts, Allen M 49 1:23:42 10:27.8 
127 Perry, Dale M 38 1:23:45 10:28.1 
128 Davey, Susan F 37 1:24:14 10:31.8 
129 Hewes, Bill M 46 1:24:15 10:31.9 
130 Morrill, Rinelle F 26 1:25:04 10:38.0 
131 Kirshbaum, Fred M 33 1:25:15 10:39.4 
132 Cortese, Phil M 46 1:25:30 10:41.3 
133 Kroona, Heather F 37 1:26:14 10:46.7 
134 Mills, John M 44 1:26:25 10:48.1 
135 Maloney, Jim M 34 1:26:46 10:50.8 
136 Hren, Stanley M 53 1:26:49 10:51.1 
137 Tomlinson, Laura F 41 1:27:27 10:55.9 
138 Darrell, Autumn F 16 1:27:49 10:58.6 
139 Delman, Reid M 27 1:28:03 11:00.4 
140 Rybicka, Roger M 47 1:28:13 11:01.6 
141 Corbett, Maggie F 23 1:28:51 11:06.4 
142 Morgan, Anne F 53 1:29:15 11:09.4 
143 Smith, Elizabeth F 28 1:29:52 11:14.0 
144 Rondeau, Kathy F 36 1:30:30 11:18.8 
145 Benko, Larry M 45 1:30:31 11:18.9 
146 Hayes, Don M 63 1:30:32 11:19.0 
147 Campbell, Lee M 54 1:32:05 11:30.6 
148 Firebaugh, Kathy F 40 1:32:11 11:31.4 
149 Maksen, K F 34 1:33:10 11:38.7 
150 Miller, John M 36 1:33:10 11:38.7 
151 Pierson, Mike M 34 1:33:11 11:38.9 
152 McDermott, Steve M 50 1:34:05 11:45.6 
153 Dehaan, Vici F 60 1:34:21 11:47.6 
154 Green, George M 50 1:34:24 11:48.0 
155 Green, Robert Lee M 56 1:34:40 11:50.0 
156 Smith, Leanne F 43 1:38:50 12:21.3 
157 Smith, Doug M 52 1:38:51 12:21.4 
158 Thomas, Mary F 32 1:40:08 12:31.0 
159 Female, Dee F 99 1:40:27 12:33.4 
160 Fleming, Deborah F 34 1:40:28 12:33.5 
161 Dedoes, Colleen F 32 1:40:46 12:35.8 
162 Bristow, Paul M 41 1:40:49 12:36.1 
163 Morse, Richard M 46 1:40:56 12:37.0 
164 Davis, Jonimarie F 42 1:42:33 12:49.1 
165 Johnson, Melissa F 29 1:43:56 12:59.5 
166 Woodin, Patricia F 39 1:44:21 13:02.6 
167 Billau, Melissa F 16 1:45:15 13:09.4 
168 Moore, Mike M 45 1:45:34 13:11.8 
169 Thomas, Dan M 33 1:47:16 13:24.5 
170 Werner, Jake M 41 1:47:17 13:24.6 
171 Unknown  1:49:25 13:40.6 
172 McTighe, Alannah F 44 1:51:47 13:58.4 
173 Wachtel, Scott M 35 1:54:16 14:17.0 
174 Dahl, Karen F 36 1:54:17 14:17.1 
175 Porter, Monty M 13 2:04:10 15:31.2 
176 Braun, Tom M 47 2:04:21 15:32.6 



177 Gremse, Sheila F 50 2:08:34 16:04.2 
178 Hartley, Michelle F 25 2:13:59 16:44.9 
179 Halsey, Margaret F 44 2:14:00 16:45.0 
180 Harris, Dick M 62 2:33:01 19:07.6 

 
Results By Age Group 

Place Overall Name Sex Age Time Pace 
    

Female 15-19 
1 73 Stott-Messick, Brianna F 16 1:14:09 09:16.1 
2 93 Benko, Katie F 15 1:17:02 09:37.8 
3 102 Darrell, Alyssa F 15 1:18:48 09:51.0 
4 107 Komuro, Lisa F 16 1:20:05 10:00.6 
5 138 Darrell, Autumn F 16 1:27:49 10:58.6 
6 167 Billau, Melissa F 16 1:45:15 13:09.4 
      

Female 20-29 
1 22 Lindquist, Brooke F 24 1:02:40 07:50.0 
2 33 Hart, Michelle F 27 1:05:17 08:09.6 
3 65 La Voie, Laura F 27 1:11:47 08:58.4 
4 72 Chong, Geneva F 25 1:13:56 09:14.5 
5 86 Ackerman, Robin F 26 1:16:20 09:32.5 
6 106 Plasma, Green F 28 1:20:04 10:00.5 
7 108 Redhair, Banni F 25 1:20:17 10:02.1 
8 112 Pfaff, Jodee F 27 1:20:47 10:05.9 
9 115 Beckenbach, Judy F 24 1:21:36 10:12.0 

10 125 Levihn, Annie F 24 1:23:20 10:25.0 
11 130 Morrill, Rinelle F 26 1:25:04 10:38.0 
12 141 Corbett, Maggie F 23 1:28:51 11:06.4 
13 143 Smith, Elizabeth F 28 1:29:52 11:14.0 
14 165 Johnson, Melissa F 29 1:43:56 12:59.5 
15 178 Hartley, Michelle F 25 2:13:59 16:44.9 

      
Female 30-39 

1 25 Behrends, Tracy F 30 1:03:16 07:54.5 
2 48 Hutsinpiller, Molly F 39 1:09:43 08:42.9 
3 51 Lunsky, Martha F 36 1:10:01 08:45.1 
4 66 Taylor, Teresa F 35 1:11:58 08:59.8 
5 69 Mills, Lisa F 33 1:13:22 09:10.3 
6 76 Lee-Sobal, Melissa F 39 1:14:11 09:16.4 
7 82 Geer, Toni F 35 1:15:00 09:22.5 
8 88 Proto, Pam F 31 1:16:31 09:33.9 
9 90 Nelson, Diana F 39 1:16:32 09:34.0 

10 92 Voss, Karen F 30 1:16:36 09:34.5 
11 96 Hughes, Geraldine F 30 1:17:52 09:44.0 
12 97 Uchiteller-Rogers, Michelle F 38 1:17:55 09:44.4 
13 98 Michow, Linda F 32 1:18:14 09:46.8 
14 103 Skelly, Karen F 38 1:19:08 09:53.5 
15 105 Middleton, Kim F 33 1:19:46 09:58.3 
16 109 Paige, Lisa F 37 1:20:28 10:03.5 
17 118 Johnson, Susan F 30 1:22:11 10:16.4 
18 122 Woodruff, Christi F 36 1:22:52 10:21.5 
19 123 Lavelle, Bonnie F 34 1:23:16 10:24.5 
20 128 Davey, Susan F 37 1:24:14 10:31.8 
21 133 Kroona, Heather F 37 1:26:14 10:46.7 
22 144 Rondeau, Kathy F 36 1:30:30 11:18.8 
23 149 Maksen, K F 34 1:33:10 11:38.7 
24 158 Thomas, Mary F 32 1:40:08 12:31.0 
25 160 Fleming, Deborah F 34 1:40:28 12:33.5 
26 161 Dedoes, Colleen F 32 1:40:46 12:35.8 



27 166 Woodin, Patricia F 39 1:44:21 13:02.6 
28 174 Dahl, Karen F 36 1:54:17 14:17.1 

      
Female 40-49 

1 70 Hobert, Pennie F 48 1:13:23 09:10.4 
2 137 Tomlinson, Laura F 41 1:27:27 10:55.9 
3 148 Firebaugh, Kathy F 40 1:32:11 11:31.4 
4 156 Smith, Leanne F 43 1:38:50 12:21.3 
5 164 Davis, Jonimarie F 42 1:42:33 12:49.1 
6 172 McTighe, Alannah F 44 1:51:47 13:58.4 
7 179 Halsey, Margaret F 44 2:14:00 16:45.0 
      

Female 50-59 
1 142 Morgan, Anne F 53 1:29:15 11:09.4 
2 177 Gremse, Sheila F 50 2:08:34 16:04.2 
      

Female 60-69 
1 153 Dehaan, Vici F 60 1:34:21 11:47.6 
      

Male 14 & Under 
1 175 Porter, Monty M 13 2:04:10 15:31.2 
      

Male 15-19 
1 14 Root, Cory M 17 0:59:56 07:29.5 
2 32 Guilledeau, Scott M 17 1:04:53 08:06.6 
3 63 Ricklefs, Joel M 16 1:11:37 08:57.1 
4 113 Porter, JC M 16 1:21:21 10:10.1 
5 124 Malara, Brandon M 18 1:23:19 10:24.9 
      

Male 20-29 
1 2 Marshall, Steve M 24 53:10.0 06:38.7 
2 5 Jacquin, Chris M 20 0:56:48 07:06.0 
3 10 Gagner, Bryan M 21 0:59:25 07:25.6 
4 16 Schwartz, Jeremy M 20 1:01:22 07:40.3 
5 17 Chihuahua, Skipper M 27 1:02:11 07:46.4 
6 18 Morgenstern, Eric M 27 1:02:13 07:46.6 
7 19 Raveling, John M 28 1:02:36 07:49.5 
8 20 Raveling, Andre M 25 1:02:37 07:49.6 
9 21 Solof, Erik M 28 1:02:37 07:49.6 

10 24 Powell, Matthew M 27 1:03:07 07:53.4 
11 27 Chihuahua, Chipper M 29 1:04:22 08:02.8 
12 28 Davies, Tyson M 24 1:04:40 08:05.0 
13 35 Rosenfeld, Daniel M 26 1:05:21 08:10.1 
14 37 Weitzman, Tim M 25 1:06:08 08:16.0 
15 41 Esser, Kurt M 25 1:07:43 08:27.9 
16 42 Holburn, Brian M 25 1:08:03 08:30.4 
17 47 Smith, Larry M 26 1:09:31 08:41.4 
18 49 Tyson, Jeremy M 25 1:09:51 08:43.9 
19 53 Fowler, Derrick M 28 1:10:36 08:49.5 
20 64 Kirshbaum, Mike M 29 1:11:45 08:58.1 
21 67 Szymanski, Peter M 29 1:12:05 09:00.6 
22 74 Wedul, Justin M 29 1:14:10 09:16.3 
23 89 Goltl, Pat M 21 1:16:31 09:33.9 
24 95 Swiger, Jeff M 25 1:17:51 09:43.9 
25 116 Richer, Rodney M 27 1:21:43 10:12.9 
26 119 Audet, Michael M 29 1:22:46 10:20.8 
27 139 Delman, Reid M 27 1:28:03 11:00.4 

      
Male 30-39 

1 1 Ames, Andy M 32 51:19.0 06:24.9 
2 3 Bedford, Charles M 30 53:52.0 06:44.0 
3 4 Blaser, Mark M 37 55:18.0 06:54.8 



4 6 Chihuahua, Zipper M 31 0:56:53 07:06.6 
5 7 Wyckoff, Will M 31 0:58:11 07:16.4 
6 9 Booker, Jim M 36 0:58:45 07:20.6 
7 12 Davis, Ashley M 30 0:59:40 07:27.5 
8 13 Powell, John M 37 0:59:55 07:29.4 
9 15 Harrison, Clarence M 34 1:00:10 07:31.3 

10 29 Good, George M 36 1:04:41 08:05.1 
11 31 Harris, Colin M 33 1:04:44 08:05.5 
12 34 Fleming, Jim M 37 1:05:18 08:09.8 
13 36 Wong, Corey M 39 1:05:37 08:12.1 
14 38 Sica, Bob M 38 1:06:29 08:18.6 
15 39 Scott, John M 38 1:06:55 08:21.9 
16 45 Hogan, Mike M 30 1:08:48 08:36.0 
17 46 Antistia, Tony M 31 1:09:17 08:39.6 
18 56 Meitzmaker, Joe M 31 1:11:07 08:53.4 
19 57 Connolly, Steve M 39 1:11:08 08:53.5 
20 62 Gannon, Bernie M 36 1:11:35 08:56.9 
21 71 Carroll, John M 35 1:13:38 09:12.3 
22 77 Van Valtier, Karl M 31 1:14:19 09:17.4 
23 78 Parsell, JR M 31 1:14:20 09:17.5 
24 85 Negron, Jose M 34 1:16:20 09:32.5 
25 94 Brugh, Mark M 35 1:17:30 09:41.3 
26 100 O'Connor, Mark M 30 1:18:46 09:50.8 
27 104 Hunter, Wayne M 33 1:19:26 09:55.7 
28 110 O'Rourke, Dave M 34 1:20:39 10:04.9 
29 111 Pyatt, David M 37 1:20:40 10:05.0 
30 114 McLellan, Steve M 36 1:21:23 10:10.4 
31 127 Perry, Dale M 38 1:23:45 10:28.1 
32 131 Kirshbaum, Fred M 33 1:25:15 10:39.4 
33 135 Maloney, Jim M 34 1:26:46 10:50.8 
34 150 Miller, John M 36 1:33:10 11:38.7 
35 151 Pierson, Mike M 34 1:33:11 11:38.9 
36 169 Thomas, Dan M 33 1:47:16 13:24.5 
37 173 Wachtel, Scott M 35 1:54:16 14:17.0 

      
Male 40-49 

1 8 Burrell, Buzz M 43 0:58:45 07:20.6 
2 11 Cullinane, Pat M 43 0:59:39 07:27.4 
3 23 Aiken, Andy M 44 1:02:55 07:51.9 
4 26 Scott, George M 42 1:03:44 07:58.0 
5 30 Wagner, Steve M 41 1:04:42 08:05.3 
6 40 Islan, Hampton M 45 1:07:41 08:27.6 
7 44 Rogers, Ken M 41 1:08:32 08:34.0 
8 50 Beall, Howard M 41 1:09:55 08:44.4 
9 52 Beaverson, Gary M 42 1:10:11 08:46.4 

10 55 Caprera, Dave M 41 1:10:55 08:51.9 
11 59 Colleran, Tim M 40 1:11:25 08:55.6 
12 60 Coleman, Mike M 42 1:11:26 08:55.8 
13 61 Tomlinson, Charlie M 42 1:11:27 08:55.9 
14 68 Cyester, Stephen M 47 1:12:06 09:00.8 
15 75 Skelly, Ken M 41 1:14:10 09:16.3 
16 79 Catalano, Carlos M 40 1:14:34 09:19.3 
17 80 Theis, Chuck M 48 1:14:50 09:21.3 
18 83 Kornacki, Steve M 46 1:15:53 09:29.1 
19 87 Williamson, Larry M 43 1:16:21 09:32.6 
20 91 Snyder, Scott M 40 1:16:34 09:34.3 
21 99 Stevens, Rick M 41 1:18:37 09:49.6 
22 117 Firebaugh, Ronald M 45 1:21:53 10:14.1 
23 126 Roberts, Allen M 49 1:23:42 10:27.8 
24 129 Hewes, Bill M 46 1:24:15 10:31.9 
25 132 Cortese, Phil M 46 1:25:30 10:41.3 
26 134 Mills, John M 44 1:26:25 10:48.1 



27 140 Rybicka, Roger M 47 1:28:13 11:01.6 
28 145 Benko, Larry M 45 1:30:31 11:18.9 
29 162 Bristow, Paul M 41 1:40:49 12:36.1 
30 163 Morse, Richard M 46 1:40:56 12:37.0 
31 168 Moore, Mike M 45 1:45:34 13:11.8 
32 170 Werner, Jake M 41 1:47:17 13:24.6 
33 176 Braun, Tom M 47 2:04:21 15:32.6 

      
Male 50-59 

1 43 Romero, Jim M 55 1:08:05 08:30.6 
2 54 Avery, Larry M 54 1:10:47 08:50.9 
3 58 Nelson, Jon M 50 1:11:22 08:55.3 
4 81 Esser, Walt M 56 1:14:54 09:21.7 
5 120 Moyle, Bill M 56 1:22:47 10:20.9 
6 121 Kearns, John M 55 1:22:47 10:20.9 
7 136 Hren, Stanley M 53 1:26:49 10:51.1 
8 147 Campbell, Lee M 54 1:32:05 11:30.6 
9 152 McDermott, Steve M 50 1:34:05 11:45.6 

10 154 Green, George M 50 1:34:24 11:48.0 
11 155 Green, Robert Lee M 56 1:34:40 11:50.0 
12 157 Smith, Doug M 52 1:38:51 12:21.4 

      
Male 60-69 

1 84 Lemberg, Eckhart M 67 1:16:14 09:31.8 
2 101 Ward, Arne M 63 1:18:47 09:50.9 
3 146 Hayes, Don M 63 1:30:32 11:19.0 
4 180 Harris, Dick M 62 2:33:01 19:07.6 

 


